

## Response to Request for Information

Reference

FOI 031570

Date

11 March 2015

## Car Parks

## Request:

1. Which car parks did your council operate during the tax year 2013-2014?

<u>Car Park</u> <u>Wednesfield</u>
MAPIET DIMADIZET (AK., 10 D.)
W'FIELD MARKET (Alfred Sq Rd)
WOODHOUSE FOLD ( Alfred Sq Rd)
PLASCOM RD.(Park & Ride)
ALFRED SQUIRE ROAD (adj Police)
CORSER ST.(Park & Ride)
Bilston
PINFOLD ST
BATCHCROFT
OXFORD ST.
MOUNTFORD LANE
WALSALL ST.
BOW ST.
HALL ST.
PIPES MEADOW
SHORT STREET
<u>Tettenhall</u>
HIGH ST / POLICE STATION
TETTENHALL POOL
UPPER ST / SERVICE ROAD
Wolverhampton
CIVIC CENTRE
BROAD ST
FOLD ST.
FAULKLAND ST.
SCIENCE PARK
PEEL ST.
CHURCH LANE
SCHOOL ST.
OXFORD ST.
ST. PETERS

## [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CLIFTON ST.(Chapel Ash)	
MOLINEUX - STAFF CAR PARK	
MARKET	
CLEVELAND ST (Shopmobility)	
TEMPLE ST	

2. How are each of these car parks managed (i.e. contract, byelaw, other legislation)?

The majority of our car parks are free of charge (20) and they are managed under transport legislation.

3. Of these car parks, which use private contractors to enforce parking restrictions?
None

- 4. How much total revenue has the council made in the last tax year from parking fines on council owned land? In 2013/14 £72,509 income was received from PCNs served on Council car parks.
- 5. How much of this revenue has come from parking fines on council sites managed by private contractors? Not applicable
- 6. Do you use DVLA data to help you enforce parking restrictions at any of your sites? If so, which sites?

  Broad St, Fold St, School St, Market, Faulkland St, Church Lane, Peel St, Oxford St, Cleveland St and Temple St car parks.
- 7. Of the car parking sites managed by private enforcement officers- how many letters have been sent to car owners including a reference to potential court action?

  Not applicable